Division ofggoelﬁgigﬁojﬁsg 59 id:g7An COBB & EBIN P.A. h@sﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁo&sﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬁpﬁeﬂm&m
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Katherines Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

R R R e ——

Note: Please print this page and use if as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit

numbet (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docnment. o %m
: - @M
(((H99000019825 1))) Z 22
— o=
= Azl
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. __ gﬁ;
Duoing so will generate another cover sheet, = .-é,.,,.U
e 23
—_— 2m
To: - = -
Divizien of Corprrations
Fax Nunber : (B50)822-4003
From:
account Neme : COBB & EBIN P.A. Bes w0
Account Number ; 110670000060 §(Q_‘)7 o -
Phone : (308)377-0223 o R (..:_:? oy
Fax Number - : (305)377-0224 E‘i;fj“ S m
- —
= = 8
R
g T =
| r————— ——————— = |
&5 =« In
= o~ Uy
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT =
el COMMANDMENT REALTY L.TD.
] Name \ g
1 Availability MJH m - -
~rument ’( ODOD .
Examiner z u.
Dpdates [ Certified Copy 1|
Upcater i
Verifyer %Pag.e Count
Acknowledgement E_m;tﬁawd Charge
W. P. Vverifyer

1of2 8/10/93 11:26 AM




L

© AUG.18.1833 11:37AM

COBB & EBIN P.A. NOC.E&2 P.274
H99000019825 1

% Za

FIRST AMENDMENT TO = 52
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP &3 ﬁ_;_q
OF o gﬁ?s
COMMANDMENT REALTY, LTD. o Bl

= 27

RECITALS o N

= o

A.  Pugsuant to that certain Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership filed withthe &

Florida Department of State on Scptember 22, 1997, document A97000002046, as amended by First
Amendment to Certificare of Limited Partnership filed with the Florida Department of State on
October 9, 1997, and as further amended by Second Amendment to Certificate of Limited
Partnership filed with the Florida Department of State on October 29, 19997, Commandment Realty,
Ltd., & limited partnership, was formed pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform
Limited Partnership Act (the "Limited Partnership"}, and has as its sole general partner Dalfen
Cascades Enterprises Inc., 2 Canadiau corporation (the "General Partner").

B. Pursuant to that certain Amendment to Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership
of Commandment Realty, Ltd,, dated as of July 30, 1999, the pariners of the Partmership have agreed

to amend the Cextificate of Limited Parinership for the Limited Partnership as set forth herein.

AMENDMENT

'The General Partner, acting as the general partner of the Limited Partnership, hereby adopts

the following First Amendmenr to Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Limited Parinership:

A, Covenants Relating to Loan from L.J. Melody & Company.

The following covenants shall be in effect and shall not be modified for so long as
the loan from E.J. Melody & Company, its successors and/or assigns, to the Limited Partnership in

the approximate amount of $4,000,000.00 (such loan, as modified, increased, amended, or extended,
is hereinafter called the "Loan") shall remain in existence and vnpaid;

1. The Limited Partnership shall not own any asset other than the real property
described in Exhibit A annexed hereto together with all improvements and fixtures thereto and all
related tangible and intangible personal property (the “Property™).

2. The Limited Partnership shall not engage in any business other than those
necessary for the ownership, management or operation of the Property. Any business transactions
with any general partmer or affiliste of the Limited Parinership or any affiliate of any general partner
of the Limited Partnership shall be entered into upon terms and conditions that are intrinsically fair
and substantially similar to those that would be available on an arms-length basis with third parties

other than an affiliate of the Partmership or the general pariner or an affiliate of the general partner”
or the Limited Partnership.

INTCODALFEMCASCADES\FACEP.wpd H99000019825 1



)

T AUG.18.1993  11:38AM COEB & EBIN P.A. - - NO.s@2 P.3s4

H99000019825 1

3. The Limited Partnership shall not incur any indebtedness for money borrowed,
secured or unsecured, direct or contingent (including guaranteeing any obligation), other than the

4. The Limited Partnership shall not make any loans or advances to any third
party (including any affiliate of the Limited Partnership or any general partner or principal or an
affiliate of any general partner or principal of the Limited Partnership).

5. The Limited Partnership shall condunet and operate its business as presently
conducted and operated,

6. The Limited Partnership shall maintain books and records and bank accounts
separate from those of its affiliates, including its general partners.

7. The Limited Partnership shall be, and at all times shall hold itself out 1o the
public as, a legal entity separate and distinct from any other entity (including any affiliate thereof,
including any general partner or any affiliate of any general partner of the Limited Partnership).

8 The Limited Partnership shall file its own tax returns,

9, The Limited Partnership shall maintain adequate capital for the normal
obligations reasonably foreseeable in a business of its size and character and in light of its
contemplated business operations.

10,  The Limited Partnership shall not seek or consent to the dissolution or
winding up, in whole or in part, of the Partnership,

11.  TheLimited Partnership shall not commingle the fands and other assets of the
Partnership with those of any general partner of the Partnership, any affiliate of a general partner of
the Partnership or any other person.

B. Business Address and Mailing Address, The business address and mailing address
of the Limited Partnership (which formerly was 8479 Place Devonshire, Ville Mont-Royal, Quebec
HAP 185, Canada) is hereby changed to be as follows:

4444 Ste~Catherine ouest
Suite 100

Westmount H3Z 1R2 Quebec
CANADA

INTOO\DALFEMCASCADESIFACLE wpd H98Q00019825 1



.

_QUG.IB. 1959 11:38AM COEB % EBIN P.A. . NO. 582 P.4d-4

L

Ll

H99000019825 1

3. General Pavtner, The business address of the General Partner is amended to be as
follows:

4444 Ste-Catherine ouest
Suite 100

Westmount H3Z 1R2 Quebec
CANADA

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the General Partner, as the sole general partner of the Limited
Partnership, has executed the foregoing First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership in
aceordance with Fla. Stat. Chapter 620.

Dated ag of July 30, 1999,

DALFEN CASCADES ENTERFRISES INC,,
a Canadian corporation, as general partner

By: (WI—‘QMI:’ S

Murray Dalfen, Presiglent

IATCODALFENGASCADES\FACLP, wpd H99000019825 1




